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November 28/29, 2020 – 1st Sunday of Advent   

              

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

Vespers 
Sun. 7:00pm 

Sacristan Sam Allen 
Kevin Augustine 
Don Dreher Vickie Walker 

 

     

Altar Servers 

Jace Wentling  
Avery Brown  
Heuer Brungardt 
Elsa Brungardt  

Evan Staab 
Blaise Staab 

Grant Weber 
Patrick Weber 
Faith Schmeidler 
Grace Schmeidler 

Jesse Staab 

      

Cantor Jeanne Geist Jackie Maxwell Krysten Brake  Abby Staab 

      

Reader 
Rachel Wentling 
Tim Flax  

Bill Dowling 
Terry Leiker 

Allison Campbell 
Tom Haas 

 
Joyce Dinges 

      

Homebound  
Ann Hugunin 
Irvin Leiker 

Troy Haas 
Vicky Walker 

 

     

Usher Rob Wasinger Joe Desch Jon Schmeidler  

Usher Eric Haas Mike Brull Mark Herl  

December 5/6, 2020 – 2nd Sunday of Advent   

         

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

Vespers 
Sun. 7:00pm 

Sacristan Sam Allen Doug Marsell Vickie Walker  

     

Altar Servers 
Jace Wentling  
Avery Brown  

Parker Linenberger 
Will Linenberger 

Hannah Rose 
Chloe Purinton 
Izaac Fox 
Kyzer Fox 

Kendall Walker 
Kenneth Walker 

      

Cantor BAND  Jackie Maxwell Krysten Brake  Krysten Brake 

      

Reader 
Joyce Dinges 
Rachel Wentling 

Bill Dowling 
Terry Leiker 

Allison Campbell 
Tom Haas 

 

      

Homebound  
Ann Hugunin 
Irvin Leiker 

Troy Haas 
Andy Mattison 

 

     

Usher 
Rob Wasinger 
Eric Hass 

Joe Desch 
Mike Brull 

Jon Schmeidler 
Eric Augustine 
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December 8, 2020 – Immaculate Conception 

         

Ministry 
Name 

  Dec. 8, 2020 
6:30am 

  Dec. 8, 2020 
12:05pm 

Dec. 8, 2020 
7:00pm 

 

Sacristan Irvin Leiker Roger Rife Vickie Walker  

     

Altar Servers Irvin Leiker Roger Rife 

Patrick Weber 
Grant Weber 
Abby Hugunin 
Janet Hugunin  

 

      

Cantor No Music No Music 

Lisa Eisiminger 
Joyce Rupp 
Mike Weber 
Christine Weber  

 

      

Reader As Scheduled Ruth Firestone 
Melissa Ginther 
Edna Giebler 

 

     

Usher Usher Needed Usher Needed Usher Needed  
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December 12/13, 2020 – 3rd Sunday of Advent     

          

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

  

Sacristan  Sam Allen  Doug Marsell Vickie Walker   

      

 Altar Servers 

Jace Wentling  
Kylie Wellbrock 
Luke Rome 
Trent Rome 

Roger Rife 
Jacob Sack 

Brogan Zimmerman 
Madox Zimmerman  
Kenneth Walker 
Kendall Walker 

  

       

Cantor BAND Anita Walters Delaney Staab   

       

Reader 
Melissa Ginther 
Randy Walker 

Jeanne Riedel 
Laura Sadeghi 

Brenda Lager 
Brenda Thyfault  

  

       

Homebound  
Steve Dreiling  
Ann Hugunin  

Barb Wasinger 
Vicki Walker 

  

      

Usher  Rob Wasinger Steve Dreiling  Troy Haas   

Usher  Eric Haas  Nick Flax  Mark Herl   

    
  

    
  

    
  

December 19/20, 2020 – 4th Sunday of Advent     

          

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

  

Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Kevin Augustine Vickie Walker   

      

Altar Servers 

 Janet Hugunin 
Abby Hugunin  
Karlee Crispin 
Avery Brown  

Blaise Staab 
Evan Staab 

Gordon Schroeder 
Jack Schroeder 
Faith Schmeidler 
Grace Schmeidler 

  

       

Cantor Jeanne Geist Liz Schmeidler Christy Thomas   

       

Reader 
Anthony Walters 
Ann Hugunin 

Maddy Mall 
Allen Schmidt 

Carolyn Herman  
Kim Schmeidler 

  

       

Homebound  
Judy Dischner 
Irvin Leiker 

Adele Shaver 
Mike Gnad 

  

      

Usher  Cletus Knipp  Bruce Goetz  Jon Schmeidler   

Usher  Joe Billinger  Steve Dreiling  Eric Augustine   
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December 24, 2020 – Christmas Eve   

        

Ministry 
Name 5:00pm 7:00pm 9:00pm 

Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Sacristan Needed Sam Allen 

    

Altar Servers 

Carson Pinkney 
Caden Pinkney 
Isaac Fox 
Kyzer Fox 

Heuer Brungardt 
Elsa Brungardt 

Carter Newell 
Creighton Newell 
 Parker Linenberger 
Will Linenberger  

     

Cantor Jeanne Geist Liz Schmeidler BAND 

     

Reader 
Tim Flax 
Barb Wasinger 

Joyce Dinges 
Dustin Roths 

Laura Allen 
  

    

Usher Rob Wasinger Usher Needed Need Ushers 

 
 
December 25, 2020 - Christmas   

        

Ministry 
Name Midnight 7:30 10:30 

Sacristan Sherry Feltis Kevin Augustine   Vicky Walker 

    

Altar Servers 

Luke Rome 
Trenton Rome 
Joel Johnson 
Jace Wentling 

Jacob Sack 
Roger Rife 

Kendall Walker 
Kenneth Walker 
Chloe Purinton  
Nash Dreiling 

     

Cantor Anita Walters Cantor Needed Jackie Maxwell 

     

Reader Kim Schmeidler  
Anthony Walters 
Jeanne Riedel  

Ruth Firestone 
Tom Haas 

     

Usher 
Jon Schmeidler 
Mark Herl 

Jeff Sack 
Joe Desch 

Troy Haas 
Eric Haas 
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December 26/27, 2020 – Feast of the Holy Family   

        

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

Sacristan Sam Allen  Don Dreher Vickie Walker 

    

Altar Servers 

Jace Wentling 
Avery Brown 
Adler Brown 
Heuer Brungardt 

Evan Staab 
Blaise Staab 

Grant Weber 
Patrick Weber 
Allison Weber 
Nash Dreiling 

     

Cantor Christy Thomas Jackie Maxwell Abby Staab 

     

Reader 
Rachel Wentling 
Tim Flax 

Maddy Quimby 
Tucker Mall 

Barb Wasinger 
Tom Haas 

     

Homebound  
Judy Dischner 
Irvin Leiker 

Troy Haas 
Vicky Walker 

    

Usher 
Rob Wasinger 
Eric Haas 

Joe Desch 
Mike Brull 

Jon Schmeidler 
Mark Herl 

 
 
 
 
December 31, 2020/January 1, 2021 – Solemnity of the Mother of God 

        

Ministry 
Name 

  Dec. 31, 2020 
Thurs. – 5:00pm 

  Dec. 31, 2020 
Thurs. – 7:00pm 

  Jan. 1, 2021 
Fri. – 9:00am 

Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Kevin Augustine Sacristan Needed 

    

Altar Servers 

Carson Pinkney 
Caden Pinkney 
Gilda Allen  
Drew Wellbrock Servers Needed 

Hannah Rose 
Gordon Schroeder 
Paul Schroeder 
Jesse Staab 

     

Cantor Liz Schmeidler  Krysten Brake Christy Thomas 

     

Reader 
Laura Allen 
  

Allen Schmidt  
Laura Sadeghi  

Carolyn Herman  
Brenda Thyfault  

     

Usher Mark Herl Usher Needed Usher Needed 
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January 2/3, 2021 – Epiphany of the Lord   

        

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

Sacristan Sara Vonfeldt Don Dreher Vicki Walker 

    

Altar Servers 

Luke Rome 
Trent Rome 
Adler Brown 
Avery Brown 

Will Linenberger 
Parker Linenberger 

Isaac Fox 
Kyzer Fox 
Joel Johnson 
Jesse Staab 

     

Cantor BAND Anita Walters Lisa Eisiminger 

     

Reader 
Ruth Firestone 
Tim Flax 

Jim Mall 
Tucker Mall 

Trent Fox 
Mandy Fox 

     

Homebound  
Karen Marsell 
Shaun Linenberger 

Barb Wasinger 
Mike Gad 

    

Usher 
Joe Billinger 
Lawrence Kreutzer 

Joe Desch 
Mike Brull 

Jon Schmeidler  
Mark Herl 

 
 
January 9/10, 2021 – Baptism of the Lord   

        

Ministry 
Name   Sat 05:00 PM   Sun 07:30 AM   Sun 10:30 AM 

Sacristan Sam Allen Doug Marsell Sacristan Needed 

    

Altar Servers 

Jace Wentling 
Kylie Wellbrock 
Elsa Brungardt 
Heuer Brungardt 

Roger Rife 
Jacob Sack 

Hannah Rose 
Joel Johnson 
Brogan Zimmerman 
Madox Zimmerman 

     

Cantor Liz Schmeidler Jackie Maxwell Delaney Staab 

     

Reader 
Melissa Ginther 
Laura Allen 

Terry Leiker 
Laura Sadeghi 

Brenda Lager 
Brenda Thyfault 

     

Homebound  
Steve Dreiling 
Ann Hugunin  

Adele Shaver 
Troy Haas 

    

Usher 
Rob Wasinger 
Eric Haas 

Steve Dreiling 
Nick Flax 

Troy Haas 
Erick Augustine   


